pertaining to case no. 11/2025/4260 - civil partial
pending before Case Administration Chamber Nineteen, designated as
No. 427
Subject matter of claim: Demanding that the accused party (The
Defendant) be ordered to remit to the plaintiff the amount of 51,000 AED
(Fifty-One Thousand Emirati Dirhams) representing compensation for
physical, material, and moral damages, with liability for expenses and court
fees; fourthly: legal representation costs, pursuant to a judgment
provisionally enforceable without requirement of security.

[...]

1105 - 0551740400
party required to be notified: 1- KWanGtae Kim, capacity: the defendant
Subject matter of notification:
Proceedings have been instituted against you concerning a demand that
the respondent be ordered to remit to the claimant the amount of AED
51,000 (fifty-one thousand dirhams) representing compensation for
physical, material, and moral damages, with liability for expenses and court
fees; fourth: legal representation costs, pursuant to a judgment provisionally
enforceable without requirement of security.
A session has been appointed for Monday corresponding to 29-12-2025 at

[...]

heard at chamber no. : Enforcement 19th Chamber no.476
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (9206114) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the
value of (AED 9000), to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED
9405.5) (nine thousand and four hundred and five and fifty files)
including fees.
enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
his address : Dubai – Deira – Clock Tower Roundabout - Dubai Islamic
Bank building & His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan Corniche road – Al Qasbaa –

[...]

Enforcement 7th Chamber no.228
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (14530404) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the
value of (AED 102164), in addition to unpaid due amount of (AED
83002). To become the total demanded amount of (AED 84871.5)
(Eighty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-One Dirhams and Fifty
files) including fees.
enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
his address : Dubai – Deira–His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 fax 97165505778 mobile 0549946635-0549946635

[...]

heard at chamber no. : Enforcement 17th Chamber no.471
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (1117314) issued from Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank for the
value of (AED 35000). To become the total demanded amount of (AED
35909.5) (Thirty-five thousand nine hundred nine dirhams and fifty files)
including fees.
enforcement seeker : abu dhabi islamic Bank
his address : Abu Dhabi – Al Najda Street -His optional address is: Trust
Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind
Tower office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 Mobile

[...]

Dubai Courts of First Instance

digital notice by Publication of Lawsuit Filing

in dispute no. 626/2024/40 - Civil

Considered in First Civil Circuit No. 33

Subject of Execution: Claim for a total sum of AED 6,000,000 (six million euros) equivalent

to AED 23,811,592 (twenty-three million, eight hundred and eleven thousand, five hundred

and ninety-two UAE dirhams), plus legal interest at a rate of 5% per annum from the due

date until full payment, in addition to compensation for damages incurred in the amount

of AED 2,371,564 (two million, three hundred and seventy-one thousand, five hundred and

sixty-four UAE dirhams), as well as fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

The Plaintiff Urs schwinger

Its address: UAE - Dubai - First Trade Centre - Latifa Towers - West Wing, Floor (3) - Office No.

(301) - Tel: 0097143521131 Fax No. 0097143521132 - Email: 0501818017 info@mhadvocates.ae

Defendant: 1. mark Lohr, in its capacity as Defendant

Subject of Notice: A lawsuit has been filed against you seeking a total sum of AED

6,000,000 (six million euros), equivalent to AED 23,811,592 (twenty-three million, eight

hundred and eleven thousand, five hundred and ninety-two dirhams), plus legal interest

at a rate of 5% per annum from the due date until full payment, in addition to

compensation for damages incurred in the amount of AED 2,371,564 (two million, three

hundred and seventy-one thousand, five hundred and sixty-four UAE dirhams), as well as

fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

A hearing session has been scheduled for Monday, November 29, 2025, at 9:30 AM in the

remote litigation hall, which can be accessed through the Dubai Courts website - Public

Services - Case Hearing Session Schedules.